Litigation Reform Act of 1995 for all forward-looking statements. We undertake no obligation to revise or update any
forward-looking statements for any reason.

S-29

3

5

6

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect the net proceeds of this offering to be approximately $6.23 billion after deducting underwriting discounts
and the estimated expenses of the offering. The net proceeds from this offering will be used for general corporate purposes.
General corporate purposes may include repurchases of our common stock, repayment of debt, including the repayment of
previously issued senior unsecured notes, acquisitions, investments, additions to working capital, capital expenditures,
cash dividends and advances to or investments in our subsidiaries. Pending these uses, we will invest the net proceeds in
interest-bearing, investment-grade securities.

S-30

3

5

6

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of July 30, 2016 and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of
notes in this offering. See “Use of Proceeds.”

This table should be read in conjunction with the Consolidated Financial Statements incorporated by reference in
this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-31

   July 30, 2016
   Actual   As adjusted
   (in millions, except par value)

Long-term debt:

Floating Rate Notes due September 2019   $ —   $ 500
1.400% Senior Notes due 2019   —   1,500
1.850% Senior Notes due 2021   —   2,000
2.200% Senior Notes due 2023   —   750
2.500% Senior Notes due 2026   —   1,500
Floating Rate Notes due 2017   1,000   1,000
1.10% Senior Notes due 2017   2,400   2,400
3.15% Senior Notes due 2017   750   750
1.40% Senior Notes due 2018   1,250   1,250
1.65% Senior Notes due 2018   1,600   1,600
Floating Rate Notes due February 2018   1,000   1,000
Floating Rate Notes due June 2018   900   900
4.95% Senior Notes due 2019   2,000   2,000
1.60% Senior Notes due 2019   1,000   1,000
Floating Rate Notes due March 2019   500   500
2.125% Senior Notes due 2019   1,750   1,750
4.45% Senior Notes due 2020   2,500   2,500
2.45% Senior Notes due 2020   1,500   1,500
2.20% Senior Notes due 2021   2,500   2,500
2.90% Senior Notes due 2021   500   500
3.00% Senior Notes due 2022   500   500
2.60% Senior Notes due 2023   500   500
3.625% Senior Notes due 2024   1,000   1,000
3.50% Senior Notes due 2025   500   500
2.95% Senior Notes due 2026   750   750
5.90% Senior Notes due 2039   2,000   2,000
5.50% Senior Notes due 2040   2,000   2,000
Other   242   223

Total long-term debt   $ 28,642   $ 34,873

Shareholders’ equity:

Preferred stock, no par value:

5 shares authorized and no shares issued and outstanding, actual and as
adjusted   $ —   $ —

Common stock and additional paid-in capital, $0.001 par value:

20,000 shares authorized and 5,029 shares issued and outstanding, actual and
as adjusted   44,516   44,516

Retained earnings   19,396   19,396
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (326)   (326)

Total Cisco shareholders’ equity   63,586   63,586
Noncontrolling interests   (1)   (1)

Total equity   63,585   63,585

Total capitalization   $ 92,227   $ 98,458

3

5

6

3

5

6

Table of Contents

We have a credit agreement with certain institutional lenders that provides for a $3.0 billion unsecured revolving
credit facility that is scheduled to expire on May 15, 2020. We have not borrowed any funds under the credit facility.

We have also established a commercial paper program under which we may issue short-term, unsecured commercial
paper notes on a private placement basis up to a maximum aggregate amount outstanding at any time of $3.0 billion, and we
had no commercial paper notes outstanding under this program as of July 30, 2016.